
 

 

Group Residential Housing County Designee List 
(8/1/2015) 

 

Purpose: Effective July 1, 2015, counties must no longer require the recipient’s county of financial 

responsibility to approve a GRH service plan to authorize a service rate payment. Instead, counties 

must require completion of the Professional Statement of Need form issued by the department to 

authorize service rate payments. Counties must send their county designees’ contact information to 

dhs.dhs.grh@state.mn.us, and must accept Professional Statement of Need forms signed by a Qualified 

Professional or by a county designee who is on the department’s county designee list. (Bulletin #15-

48-01: 2015 Legislative Changes to Group Residential Housing Program, Minnesota Department of 

Human Services, 7/13/2015)

Instructions:  

 To search by designee name: hold the “CTRL” and “F” keys at the same time, then enter the person’s 

name into the search bar that pops up. 

 To search by county: click on the county’s name, below: 

Aitkin 

Anoka 

Becker  

Beltrami  

Benton  

Big Stone  

Blue Earth  

Brown  

Carlton  

Carver 

Cass  

Chippewa  

Chisago  

Clay 

Clearwater 

Cook 

Cottonwood 

Crow Wing 

Dakota 

Dodge 

Douglas 

Faribault 

Fillmore 

Freeborn 

Goodhue 

Grant 

Hennepin 

Houston 

Hubbard 

Isanti 

Itasca 

Jackson 

Kanabec 

Kandiyohi 

Kittson  

Koochiching  

Lac Qui Parle  

Lake  

Lake Of The Woods  

Le Sueur  

Lincoln  

Lyon  

Mcleod  

Mahnomen  

Marshall  

Martin  

Meeker  

Mille Lacs  

Morrison  

Mower  

Murray  

Nicollet  

Nobles  

Norman  

Olmsted  

Otter Tail  

Pennington  

Pine  

Pipestone  

Polk  

Pope  

Ramsey  

Red Lake  

Redwood  

Renville  

Rice  

Rock  

Roseau  

St. Louis  

Scott  

Sherburne  

Sibley  

Stearns  

Steele  

Stevens  

Swift  

Todd  

Traverse  

Wabasha  

Wadena  

Waseca  

Washington  

Watonwan  

White Earth 

Wilkin  

Winona  

Wright  

Yellow Medicine  

 

 

For information about this form, or to add or update content, contact dhs.dhs.grh@state.mn.us. 

  

http://www.dhs.state.mn.us/main/groups/publications/documents/pub/dhs16_195759.pdf
http://www.dhs.state.mn.us/main/groups/publications/documents/pub/dhs16_195759.pdf
http://www.dhs.state.mn.us/main/groups/publications/documents/pub/dhs16_195759.pdf
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For information about this form, or to add or update content, contact dhs.dhs.grh@state.mn.us. 

Aitkin 

 Ann Rivas: 218-927-7215, ann.rivas@co.aitkin.mn.us 

 Reina Irvine: 218-927-7200, reina.irvine@co.aitkin.mn.us 

 Rebecca Person: 218-927-7200, rebecca.person@co.aitkin.mn.us 

Anoka 

 Chris Corbin: 612-655-2887, christsatisfieshousing@gmail.com 

 Sara Corbin: 612-655-2887, christsatisfieshousing@gmail.com 

 Laurel Miller: 763-323-7006, lmiller@steppingstoneeh.org 

 Laura Guse: 763-574-1167, Laura.guse@voamn.org 

 Bruce Wheeler: 763-789-4531, chsoberhousing@gmail.com 

Becker 

 

Beltrami 

 

Benton 

 Amanda Martin: 320-968-5164, AMARTIN@co.benton.mn.us 

 Victoria Blonigen: 320-968-5271, VBLONIGE@co.benton.mn.us 

 Lauree Gunderson: 320-968-5107, LGUNDERS@co.benton.mn.us 

 Sarah Sherwood: 320-968-5111, Sarah.Sherwood@co.benton.mn.us 

Big Stone  

 

Blue Earth 

 Julie Moniz: 507-304-4271, julie.moniz@blueearthcountymn.gov 

 Andrew Pietsch: 507-304-4442, andrew.pietsch@blueearthcountymn.gov 

 Lanette Ayers: 507-304-4459, lanette.ayers@blueearthcountymn.gov 

 Anne Broskoff: 507-304-4459, anne.broskoff@blueearthcountymn.gov 

 Kelley Haeder: 507-304-4175, kelley.haeder@blueearthcountymn.gov 

 DeAnn Boney: 507-304-4358, deann.boney@blueearthcountymn.gov 

Brown 

 Julie Hogen: 507-359-6591, julie.hogen@co.brown.mn.us 

Carlton 

 

Carver 

 Jane Fleming: 952-442-3073, jfeming@co.carver.mn.us 

 Jamie Meyer: 952-361-1316, jmeyer@co.carver.mn.us 

Cass 

 Lori Muller: 218-547-1340  ext 229, Lori.muller@co.cass.mn.us 

 Tammey Stacey: 218-547-1340 ext 245, Tammey.stacey@co.cass.mn.us 

 Michele Piprude: 218-547-1340 ext 225, Michele.piprude@co.cass.mn.us 

Chippewa 

 Dana Wilson: 320-269-6401 ext 1118, dwilson@co.chippewa.mn.us 
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Chisago 

 

Clay 

 Suzi Rembolt: 218-299-7105, suzi.rembolt@co.clay.mn.us 

 Holly Thunshelle: 218-299-7149, holly.thunshelle@co.clay.mn.us 

 Desira Olien: 218-299-7107, desira.olien@co.clay.mn.us 

 Jan Jones: 218-299-7154, janice.jones@co.clay.mn.us 

 Pat Boyer: 218-299-7136, pat.boyer@co.clay.mn.us 

 Hollie Wanner: 218-299-7119, hollie.wanner@co.clay.mn.us 

Clearwater 

 Malotte Backer: 218-694-6164, malotte.backer@co.clearwater.mn.us 

 Sandy Comer-Moen: 218-694-6164, sandy.comer-moen@co.clearwater.mn.us 

Cook 

 

Cottonwood 

 Susan Miller: 507-847-4000, susan.miller@dvhss.org 

 Shelley Stevermer: 507-847-4000, shelley.stevermer@dvhhs.org 

 Vicky Borsguard: 507-847-4000, vicky.borsguard@dvhhs.org 

 Leslie Erickson: 507-847-4000, leslie.erickson@dvhhs.org 

 Julie Hendrickson: 507-847-4000, julie.hendrickson@dvhhs.org 

 Laurie Meyer: 507-847-4000, laurie.meyer@dvhhs.org 

 Bobbi Jo Serreyn: 507-847-4000, bobbi.jo.serreyn@dvhhs.org 

 Tanya Webber: 507-847-4000, tanya.webber@dvhhs.org 

Crow Wing 

 Kara Griffin: 218-824-1159, kara.griffin@crowwing.us 

 Tami Lueck: 218-824-1186, tami.lueck@crowwing.us 

 Trish Exsted: 218-824-1399, trish.exsted@crowwing.us 

Dakota 

 Pam Bechik: 651-554-6438, pam.bechik@co.dakota.mn.us 

 Beth Zavalney: 651-554-6417, beth.zavalney@co.dakota.mn.us 

 Ron Wells: 651-554-6671, ron.wells@co.dakota.mn.us 

 Hal Palmer: 651-438-4828, hal.palmer@co.dakota.mn.us 

 Kenny Johnson: 651-437-4585, kennyj@detoxone.org 

 Sue Hufford: 651-456-9110, sue@dakotawoodlands.org 

Dodge 

 Tara Watson: 507-431-5741, Tara.watson@mnprairie.org 

 Julie Holgate: 507-923-2950, Julie.holgate@mnprairie.org 

Douglas 

 Mike Woods: 320-762-3827, mikew@co.douglas.mn.us 

Faribault 

 Vickie Savick: 507-526-3265, Vickie.savick@fmchs.com 

 Pam Spencer: 507-526-3265, pam.spencer@fmchs.com 
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Fillmore 

 Christy Ferrington: 800-657-6777, ChristyF@hvmhc.org 

 Mike Fahey: 800-657-6777, MikeF@hvmhc.org 

 Laurel Light: 800-422-0161, laurell@zvhc.org 

Freeborn 

 Lisa Appelhof: 507-377-5485, lisa.appelhof@co.freeborn.mn.us 

 Mark Kossman: 507-377-5513, mark.kossman@freeborn.mn.us 

Goodhue 

 

Grant 

 

Hennepin 

 

Houston 

 Bethany Moen: 507-725-5811 ext 1338, Bethany.moen@co.houston.mn.us 

Hubbard 

 Daryl Bessler: 218-732-2400, dbessler@co.hubbard.mn.us 

Isanti 

 Penny Messer: 763-689-8152, penny.messer@co.isanti.mn.us 

 Jodi Donnay: 763-689-8107, jodi.donnay@co.isanti.mn.us 

 Karyn Hansen: 763-689-8116, karyn.hansen@co.isanti.mn.us 

 Craig Pierce: 218-327-6147, craig.pierce@co.itasca.mn.us 

Itasca 

 

Jackson 

 Susan Miller: 507-847-4000, susan.miller@dvhss.org 

 Shelley Stevermer: 507-847-4000, shelley.stevermer@dvhhs.org 

 Vicky Borsguard: 507-847-4000, vicky.borsguard@dvhhs.org 

 Leslie Erickson: 507-847-4000, leslie.erickson@dvhhs.org 

 Julie Hendrickson: 507-847-4000, julie.hendrickson@dvhhs.org 

 Laurie Meyer: 507-847-4000, laurie.meyer@dvhhs.org 

 Bobbi Jo Serreyn: 507-847-4000, bobbi.jo.serreyn@dvhhs.org 

 Tanya Webber: 507-847-4000, tanya.webber@dvhhs.org 

Kanabec 

 

Kandiyohi 

 

Kittson 

 Kathy Johnson: 218-843-2689, kjohnson@co.kittson.mn.us 

Koochiching 
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Lac Qui Parle 

 

Lake 

 Jason Gray: 218-834-8489, jason.gray@co.lake.mn.us 

 Amy Stark: 218-834-8426, amy.stark@co.lake.mn.us 

Lake of the Woods 

 Angie Eason: 218-634-2642, angie_e@co.lake-of-the-woods.mn.us 

Le Sueur 

 

Lincoln  

 

Lyon 

 

Mahnomen 

 Julie Hanson: 218-935-2568 ext 133, jhanson@co.mahnomen.mn.us 

Marshall 

 Stacy Laudal: 218-745-5124, stacy.laudal@co.marshall.mn.us 

Martin 

 Pam Spencer: 507-238-4757, pam.spencer@fmchs.com 

 Liz Odom: 507-238-4757, liz.odom@fmchs.com 

McLeod 

 Donna Krauth: 320-864-1391, donna.krauth@co.mcleod.mn.us 

Meeker 

 Pam White: 320-693-5300, pam.white@co.meeker.mn.us 

 Pat Thomas: 320-693-5300, pat.thomas@co.meeker.mn.us 

Mille Lacs 

 Char Kohlgraf: 320-983-8208, charlotte.kohlgraf@co.mille-lacs.mn.us 

Morrison 

 Paul Bukovich: 320-632-0255, paul@co.morrison.mn.us 

Mower 

 Emily Miller: 507-437-9729, emilym@co.mower.mn.us 

 Lindsay Brekke: 507-437-9735, lindsayb@co.mower.mn.us 

Murray 

 

Nicollet 

 Sue Serbus: 507-934-8573, sserbus@co.nicollet.mn.us 

Nobles 
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Norman  

 

Olmsted 

 Jon Doty: 507-535-5642, jon.doty@zvhc.org 

 Jennifer McNallan: 507-535-5662, jennifer.mcnallan@zvhc.org 

Otter Tail 

 Margaret Williams: 218-998-8170, mwilliam@co.ottertail.mn.us 

Pennington 

 Melani Reuter: 218-681-2880 ext 234, mareuter@co.pennington.mn.us 

 Ken Yutrzenka: 218-681-2880 ext 224, kcyutrzenka@co.pennington.mn.us 

Pine 

 Barbara Schmidt: 320-216-4106, barbara.schmidt@co.pine.mn.us 

 Rebecca Foss: 320-216-4104, rebecca.foss@co.pine.mn.us 

Pipestone  

 

Polk 

 Jeanette Knott: 218-470-8482, Jeannette.knott@co.polk.mn.us 

 Victoria Ramirez: 218-470-8418, Victoria.ramirez@co.polk.mn.us 

Pope 

 Phyllis Reller: 320-634-7759, phyllis.reller@co.pope.mn.us 

Ramsey  

 

Red Lake 

 Kristi Nelson: 218-253-4131 ext 244, kbnelson@mail.co.red-lake.mn.us 

Redwood  

 

Renville 

 Cindy Grosklags: 320-523-3513, cindyg@renvillecountymn.com 

Rice  

 

Rock  

 

Roseau 

 

St. Louis 

 Terry McCabe: 218-471-7760, mccabet@stlouiscountymn.gov 

 Gena Bossert: 218-726-2178, BossertG@stlouiscountymn.gov 

 Michael Baasch: 218-726-2695, BaaschM@stlouiscountymn.gov 

 Charles Obije: 218-726-2199, ObijeC@stlouiscountymn.gov 

 Greg Anderson: 218-726-2188, andersong@stlouiscountymn.gov 

 Mike Hannay: 218-471-7657, hannaym@stlouiscountymn.gov 
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St. Louis (continued) 

 Kathy Judnick: 218-471-7795, judnickk@stlouiscountymn.gov 

 Gena Bossert: 218-726-2178, BossertG@stlouiscountymn.gov 

 

Scott 
  

Sherburne  
 

Sibley 

 Sharon Wersal: 507-237-4000, sharon@co.sibley.mn.us 

 Keith Pfarr: 507-237-4000, keithp@co.sibley.mn.us 

 Tamra Rovney: 507-237-4000, tamrar@co.sibley.mn.us 

 Angela Dostal: 507-237-4000, angelad@co.sibley.mn.us 

Stearns 

 Mary Byker: 320-656-6108, mary.byker@co.stearns.mn.us 

 Carla Cantrell: 320-656-6019, carla.cantrell@co.stearns.mn.us 

 Estella Deuel: 320-656-6244, estella.deuel@co.stearns.mn.us 

 Cindy Everson: 320-656-6406, cindy.everson@co.stearns.mn.us 

 Roger Frie: 320-656-6002, roger.frie@co.stearns.mn.us 

 Julie Goenner: 320-656-6274, julie.goenner@co.stearns.mn.us 

 Candace Harren: 320-656-6080, candace.harren@co.stearns.mn.us 

 Greg Knoll: 320-656-6263, greg.knoll@co.stearns.mn.us 

 Leigh Lessard: 320-656-6146, leigh.lessard@co.stearns.mn.us 

 Joan Peyton: 320-656-6261, joan.peyton@co.stearns.mn.us 

 Joan (Joni) Pierskalla: 320-656-6235, joan.pierskalla@co.stearns.mn.us 

 Keri Raiber: 320-656-6235, keri.raiber@co.stearns.mn.us 

 Jennifer Thelen: 320-656-6425, jennifer.thelen@co.stearns.mn.us 

 Mike Wander: 320-656-6238, mike.wander@co.stearns.mn.us 

 Patsy Zimmerman: 320-656-6453, patsy.zimmerman@co.stearns.mn.us 

Steele 

 Tara Watson: 507-431-5741, Tara.watson@mnprairie.org 

 Julie Holgate: 507-923-2950, Julie.holgate@mnprairie.org 

Stevens  

 

Swift  

 

Todd  

  

Traverse 

 Mary Fox: 320-422-7777, mary.fox@co.traverse.mn.us 

Wabasha 
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Wadena 

 Pam Jensen: 218-632-2574, pam.jenson@co.wadena.mn.us 

 Kent Runge: 218-632-2567, kent.runge@co.wadena.mn.us 

 Tanya Leskey: 218-632-2576, tanya.leskey@co.wadena.mn.us 

Waseca 

 Tara Watson: 507-431-5741, Tara.watson@mnprairie.org 

 Julie Holgate: 507-923-2950, Julie.holgate@mnprairie.org 

Washington 

 Tara Reinhart: 651-430-6484, Tara.Reinhart@co.washington.mn.us 

 Donna Sloan: 651-430-6484, Donna.Sloan@co.washington.mn.us 

 Amy Bernstein: 651-430-6484, Amy.Bernstein@co.washington.mn.us 

 Jenny Matthews: 651-430-6520, Jennifer.Mathews@co.washington.mn.us 

 Nikki Dahlstrom: 651-430-4197, Nicole.Dahlstrom@co.washington.mn.us 

 Jamie Plude: 651-430-6617, Jamie.Plude@co.washington.mn.us 

 Gina Morrison: 651-430-4134, Gina.Morrison@co.washington.mn.us 

Watonwan  

 

White Earth Human Services 

 

Wilkin 

 David Sayler: 218-643-7161, dsayler@co.wilkin.mn.us 

Winona 

 

Wright 

 Richelle Kramer: 763-682-7445, richelle.kramer@co.wright.mn.us 

Yellow Medicine 

 Stephanie Olson: 320-564-2211, stephanie.olson@co.ym.mn.gov 


